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Chin Control Fewp | Forward
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Hand Control RWD |Backward

Table Top Control Allen Key

Head Control Wrench

Omni Drill

Screwdriver
Phillips / Pozidrive

SW 0/1 (on /off switch)

SW“M” (mode/function switch) Screwdiver (Flat)

See manual Screwdriver (Torx)
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Safety instruction / Warning Fohn
Recommended torque
M4 0.7 3
M5 0.8 6
M6 1 10
M8 1.25 25

The minimum torque values are 7-9% below the maximum values



INNHOLD

|| & &







Omni

1.1




1.1.1 Omni (parts)
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1.1.2 Omni (assembly)







pilot / Micro-guide Joystick

Micro
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2.1.1 Micro-pilot / Micro-guide Joystick (parts)
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guide Joystick (assembly 2)

2.1.3 Micro-pilot / Micro
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2.1.4 Micro-pilot / Micro-guide Joystick (assembly 3)







2.2 All-round Joystick

Light Version

IO
Light Version

Light Version




2.2.1 All-round Joystick (parts)
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2.2.2 All-round Joystick (assembly 1)
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2.2.3 All-round Joystick (assembly 2)
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2.2.4 All-round Joystick (assembly 3)
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2.4.5 All-round Joystick (ombouw)

Use the All Round Joystick Light only in
combination with these two knobs!

A SAFETY INSTRUCTION




2.3 Heavy Duty Joystick
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2.3.2 Heavy Duty Joystick (assembly 1)




2.3.3 Heavy Duty Joystick (assembly 2)
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3.1 Chin Arm (Left / Right)

3.1.1 Chin Arm Qlass

3.1.2 Chin Arm Sedeo Pro

3.1.3 Chin Arm Sedeo Pro+




3.1.1 Chin Arm (Left / Right)

Powered Chin Arm Qlass
Manual Chin Arm Qlass




3.1.2 Chin Arm (Left/Right)

Powered Chin Arm Sedeo Pro

Manual Chin Arm Sedeo Pro




3.1.3 Chin Arm (Left / Right)

Powered Chin Arm Sedeo Pro+
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3.2 Chin Arm (parts)
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3.2.2 Chin Arm (assembly 2)
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3.2.3 Chin Arm (assembly 2)
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3.3 Chin Arm (adjustments)







3.4 Headrest Switch
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3.4.1 Headrest Switch (parts)
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6003579 (black)
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6003581 (green)




3.4.2 Headrest Switch (assembly)
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3.4.3 Headrest Switch (ombouw)







QUICKIE IQ(

=y
Zipple.

SUNRISE MEDICAL KONTAKTINFORMASJON

@stfold, Buskerud
Stine Bukholm Tel. 93470066
stine.bukholm@sunrisemedical.no

Tom Avrild Johnsen Tel. 97628818
tom.johnsen@sunrisemedical.no

Oslo, Akershus
Paul Ullerlien Tel. 90958355
paul.ullerlien@sunrisemedical.no

Lars Marthinsen Tel. 99104450
lars.marthinsen@sunrisemedical.no

Per Rune Molteberg  Tel. 99095204
per.molteberg@sunrisemedical.no

Hedmark, Oppland
Arnfinn Hellerud Tel. 91889260
arnfinn.hellerud@sunrisemedical.no

Geir Birger Ekerhaugen Tel. 90136817
geir.ekerhaugen@sunrisemedical.no

All informasjon kan endres uten varsel.
Ta kontakt med Sunrise Medical om du har
sparsmal. Dersom du er svaksynt, kan denne
brosjyren ses i PDF-format pa
www.SunriseMedical.no.

Vestfold, Telemark
Thor Arme Tvetene Tel. 90918570
thor-arne.tvetene@sunrisemedical.no

Aust-Agder, Vest-Agder
Karl Rasmussen Tel. 97578003
karl.rasmussen@sunrisemedical.no

Rogaland
Frode Lundal Tel. 91775110
frode.lundal@sunrisemedical.no

Hordaland
Frode Gudvangen Tel. 48209891
frode.gudvangen@sunrisemedical.no

Sogn og Fjordane
Jostein Slettehaug Tel. 99229766
jostein.slettehaug@sunrisemedical.no

Frode Gudvangen Tel. 48209891
frode.gudvangen@sunrisemedical.no
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Mare og Romsdal
Jostein Slettehaug Tel. 99229766
jostein.slettehaug@sunrisemedical.no

Ser-Trgndelag
Bjarn Tore Grande Tel. 91707330
bjorn.grande@sunrisemedical.no

Nord-Trgndelag
Dag Hakon Edvardsen  Tel. 48217313
dag.edvardsen@sunrisemedical.no

Nordland
Uno Gjerstad Tel. 91880332
uno.gjerstad@sunrisemedical.no

Dag Hakon Edvardsen Tel. 48217313
dag.edvardsen@sunrisemedical.no

Troms, Finnmark
Uno Gjerstad Tel. 91880332
uno.gjerstad@sunrisemedical.no

Sunrise Medical AS
Delitoppen 3,1540 Vesthy

T: +47 66 96 38 00
F:+47 66 96 38 80

E: post@sunrisemedical.no
www.SunriseMedical.no





